Si3218x Data Short: ProSLIC® Single-Chip
FXS Solution
The Si3218x devices are pin-compatible single-channel ProSLIC® products that imple-
ment a complete foreign exchange station (FXS) telephony interface solution in accord-
ance with all relevant global specifications. The Si3218x ProSLIC ICs operate from a 3.3
V supply and interface to standard PCM/SPI or 3-wire ISI digital interfaces with 3.3 V or
1.8 V I/O. The Si3218x integrated dc-dc controller automatically generates the optimal
battery voltages required for each linestate. Si3218x ICs are available with voltage rating

PCM/SPI interface
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev.  0.1
Table 1.1.  Si3218x Ordering Guide
P/N Description Package Type2 Max VBAT Temperature
Si32180-A-FM Wideband FXS, selectable ISI/PCM inter-
face, daisy-chain mode, practical MLT
QFN40 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32180-A-GM Wideband FXS, selectable ISI/PCM inter-
face, daisy-chain mode, practical MLT
QFN40 –106 V -40 to 85 °C
Si32181-A-FM Wideband FXS, selectable ISI/PCM inter-
face, daisy-chain mode, practical MLT,
DTMF detection
QFN40 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32181-A-GM Wideband FXS, selectable ISI/PCM inter-
face, daisy-chain mode, practical MLT,
DTMF detection
QFN40 –106 V -40 to 85 °C
Si32182-A-FM Wideband FXS, ISI interface, parametric
MLT
QFN36 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32182-A-GM Wideband FXS, ISI interface, parametric
MLT
QFN36 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32183-A-FM Wideband FXS, ISI interface, parametric
MLT, DTMF detection
QFN36 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32183-A-GM Wideband FXS, ISI interface, parametric
MLT, DTMF detection
QFN36 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32184-A-FM Wideband FXS, PCM interface, parametric
MLT
QFN40 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32184-A-GM Wideband FXS, PCM interface, parametric
MLT
QFN40 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Si32185-A-FM Wideband FXS, PCM interface, parametric
MLT, DTMF detection
QFN40 –106 V 0 to 70 °C
Si32185-A-GM Wideband FXS, PCM interface, parametric
MLT, DTMF detection
QFN40 –106 V –40 to 85 °C
Note:
1. Adding the suffix "R" to the part number (e.g. Si3218x-A-FMR) denotes tape and reel.
2. QFN - Quad-Flat No-leads.
Table 1.2.  Ordering Guide—Si3218x Evaluation Kits
Part Number Description VBAT Max
Si32183ACB10SL0EVB ISI Wideband FXS with DTMF detection low-cost capacitive boost dc-dc converter
EVB
–100 V
Si32185ACB10SL0EVB PCM interface, wideband FXS with DTMF detection low-cost capacitive boost dc-dc
converter EVB
–100 V
Si3218x Data Short: ProSLIC® Single-Chip FXS Solution
silabs.com | Smart. Connected. Energy-friendly. Rev. 0.1  |  1
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Telecom Interface Ics category: